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a freA issue, (feat is, whatever is ta-vssted, yot> have a fresh issue. The third Is a wlxiure of fee both. Sa this particular case, if the hon. Member wants to know, 1 can tell about the (Illusion of both the formulators. Now, take M/s. Carter Wailao# and Co. It ‘
is a fresh issue. It has already been diluted, even before the FERA direc tive was issued. The second company is the Indian Schering Ltd. It is also a fresh issue. This is also being fina lised and a scheme wiH be submitted.
The third one is The Anglo-French Drug Co. It is a mixture of fresh issue and there is decentralisation. The fourth one is Abbot Labs (India) Private Ltd. Jt is also a fresh issue. Like that, it is a fresh issue. Sometimes those particular matters are taken into consideration as to what is possible in the best interest of the country.
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According to the guidelines issued, we jtre expediting the matter as early as possible.

Remunerative Price for Rubber
Growers

*165. SHRI SKARIAH THOMAS:
Will the Miniter of COMMERCE,
CIVIL SUPPLIES AND COOPERA
TION be pleased to state:

(a) whether a meeting of the Rub-M growers and manufactures was WmesmA by his Ministry recently;

^b) if sa whether anydecision was tikaii ontfce <jufc8tioft of txtaK a te-\

munerartive price for rubber gro wers; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE 1*1
THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE.
CIVIL SUPPLIES AND COOPERA
TION (SHRI KRISHNA KUMAB
GOYAL): (a) Yes, Sir. A meeting was held on the 9th January, 1979.

(b) and (c). It was agreed in the meeting that the minimunj price would be announced soon, after taking into account the various data made avail able, thereby ensuring a fair return to the growers.

SHRI SKARIAH THOMAS: The answer given by the hon. Minister is very evasive so far as the part (b) and
(c) of my question is concerned. We hear that the Government wanted to declare a price much below the price in the international market from where we have to buy natural rubber. Will the Minister assure the House that the natural rubber growers will be gtvea a fair price which is comparable to the London market?
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SHRI SKARIAH TKKDMAS: Has the hon. Minister received a .petition sign ed by the Members of Parliament be longing to the rubber growing States that the minimum remunerative fair price should be toed at Rs. 10/r per
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Kg.? 11 so, wiji the Government reapect the wishes of the representatives of the people?

THE MINISTER OP COMMERCE,
CIVIL SUPPLIES AND COOPERA
TION (SHKl MOHAN DHARIA): sir.
Government has received the memo randa from the hon. Members of Par liament and also from the various rubber growers and ttir>u/’ i Associa tions and they have demanded a price of Rs. 1000 per quintal, that is Rs. 10 per Kg. as was indicated by my hon. Member. So fas as the support price is concerned, I can assure the House that the Gov ernment shall take into consideration the interests of the growers on prio rity basis. Sir, today, the production of rubber is not adequate for the re quirement of rubber industry and we shall be happy to attain self-reliance in the production of rubber and it is in this context I can assure the hon-Members that while deciding this sup port price and also the whole scheme, we shall take care that the growers get more incentives.

SHRI A. SUNNA SAHIB: About 80 per cent of the rubber produced come from my State, that is, the State of Kerala. The remunerative price may be fixed as early as possible because the economy of the State is very much affected. The fluctuations in price of rubber product will affect the economy of our State. Will the hon. Minister come forward to fix the remunerative price as early as possible?

SHRI MOHAN DHARIA: As I have iaidt we would like to give all possible incentives to the grower* for further production. It cannot happen unless and until the price is remunerative.
Besides, I am discussing with the Chief Minister of Kerala because 80 per cent rubber produced comes from Kerala State and also with other Chief Ministers as to whether we can intro duce a scheme like monopoly purchase scheme in regard to cotton fa Maha rashtra, for the rubber producers all over the country. It can take guaran tee, it can gUne guarantee to all pro*
ducers and it will also take careof the robber industry. # is all under discussion.

Inordinate delay* in Arrivals and De parture of I.A. Planes

167. SHRI K. GOPAL: Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are inordinate delays in the arrival and departure °f Indian Airlines’ planes; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and the steps taken by Government to Improve the position?

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM AND
CIVIL AVIATION (SBfRl PURU-SHOTTAM KAUSHIK): (a) and (b)
Yes, Sir. An unusually large number of delays had occurred in January, 1979 to the scheduled services of Indian Airlines. Out of 775S take-offs during January 1979, 554 take-offs were de layed due to reasons which can be deemed to be “controllable" such as Engineering snags. 594 take-offs were delayed during the same period due to reasons over which the Corporation had no control—weather—to mention only one. This together represented an on-time performance of 85.2 per cent. However, there were some “con sequential delays'* which are inherent in the pattern of operations of Indian Airlines. These accounted for as many as 3958 take-offs being delayed during January 1979. Thus, during January
1979 out of a total of 7753 takeoff*, as many as 5106 take-offs were delayed.
The overall on-time performance, therefore, during January 1970 was aa 1ow as 34.2 per cent as against 50.1 per cent in January 1978* One of the major factors which has been respon sible for this large number of delays during January 1979 has been the adverse leather condition. Borides, Indian Airline* had lost one Boeing 737 aircraft on Hie lTthDecember, 1978 fart M to wilnt*te

